RESOLUTION NO. 72-16

On September 2, 1971, THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON adopted RESOLUTION NO. 71-27 under the terms of which it was found that In-Lots 185 and 186 of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana were surplus property and not needed by the City of Bloomington and that it would be to the best public interest of the City of Bloomington that said real estate be sold, and by said Resolution the City Attorney was instructed to file a petition in the Monroe Circuit Court requesting that the Judge thereof appoint three disinterested freeholders of the City of Bloomington to appraise said real estate.

After due consideration by THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON it is now determined that said real estate is not surplus property but is needed by the City of Bloomington and that the title thereof should remain in the City of Bloomington for the present and for the foreseeable future.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON that said Resolution No. 71-27 be, and the same hereby is rescinded and held for naught.

Dated this 16th day of March, 1972.

Low President the T. Frokl

ATTEST: Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

Mr. Closley